NAVTEX RECEIVER
NX-300
Your Local Agent/DealerYour Local Agent/Dealer
9-52 Ashihara-cho,9-52 Ashihara-cho,
Nishinomiya, JapanNishinomiya, Japan
Telephone :Telephone : 0798-65-21110798-65-2111
Telefax :Telefax : 0798-65-42000798-65-4200
FIRST EDITION  :FIRST EDITION  : MAR.MAR. 20002000Printed in JapanPrinted in JapanAll rights reserved.All rights reserved.

Standard supply
Optional equipment
Name Type Code No. Remarks
For antenna unit
Mast Mount Kit CP20-01111 004-365-780
Flush Mount Kit S OP-20-17 000-040-720
Flush Mount Kit F OP-20-29 000-041-405
000-803-239
000-803-240
000-806-114
For flush mounting the
NAVTEX receiver
Right  Angle Antenna
Base
L-type Antenna Base
Handrail Antenna Base
No. 13-QA330
No. 13-QA310
No. 13-RC5160
Name Type Qty
NAVTEX Reveiver NX-300-D 1
Antenna Unit NX-3H-D
Installation Materials
Spare Parts
Accessories
Remarks
Including hanger and knob bolts
1 set
H-field type with 10 m cable
1 set
Hard cover (Type: 20-016-1091, Code No.: 100-
297-032)
1 set
Power/Data cable (Type: MJ-A7SPF0005-020,
Code No.: 000-139-384)
Tapping screw (4 pcs., for fixing NAVTEX
receiver, Type: 5x20, Code No.: 000-802-081)
Fuse (2 pcs., Type: FGMB 1A, Code No.: 000-
114-805)
 1-1
1. PRINCIPLE OF NAVTEX SYSTEM
1.1 How NAVTEX Works
There are many types of navigational and meteorological information available on radio, such
as NAVAREA, HYDROPAC, etc. However, these systems rely heavily upon the operator's
experience and skill in tuning the radio and interpreting messages. In addition, constant
monitoring to pick up wanted information among a vast volume of messages is not practical with
a limited radio staff.
To provide all mariners with up-to-the-minute information automatically, the NAVTEX system
was developed.
NAVTEX is an acronym meaning Navigational Telex, and as its name shows, it is a kind of
narrow band radio teletype system for sending (by frequency shift keying) text messages
expressed in a 7-unit code. The difference is that a NAVTEX transmitter transmits nine control
characters (header code) ahead of the main message, so that the receiver can identify the
station, message type and serial number automatically.
1.2 NAVTEX System Operation
For navigation purposes, the world is divided into 16 areas (called Navareas) as shown in the
figure below. Each Navarea has multiple NAVTEX stations and each NAVTEX station has an
identification code, from "A" to "Z." The frequency assigned to NAVTEX is only one (518 kHz),
and many stations exist in the same Navarea. (Some stations use 490 kHz also.)
Figure 1-1 NAVTEX area
If the stations were to transmit without any rule, the system would collapse due to mutual
interference. To avoid this problem, the following rules apply.
•  The transmission schedule is determined so that two or more stations having a common
service area may not overlap in time.
•  Each station transmits with minimum required power to cover its service area (200 nautical
miles nominal).
1-2
1.3 Message Format
For automatic identification of messages, each message starts with eight control characters,
called "Header codes".